WQRS Public File 3rd Quarter, 2022 July 1-September 30

DATE

July 1-Sept. 30  Various Events

07/02/2023

07/09/2023

07/16/2023

07/23/2023

07/30/2023

08/06/2023

08/13/2023

08/19/2023

08/20/2023

08/27/2023

09/03/2023

09/10/2023

09/17/2023

09/24/2023

ISSUE

Viewpoint

Viewpoint
Viewpoint
Viewpoint
Viewpoint
Viewpoint
Viewpoint

Stuff The Bus

Viewpoint
Viewpoint

Viewpoint

Viewpoint

Viewpoint

Viewpoint

TIME
1/Hour

7:00 AM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

10am-4pm

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

DURATION
1 minute

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

6 hours

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

DESCRIPTION
recorded local non-profit and public information announcements that rotate daily.

Segment 1: "95% Left to Discover"-The People Tasked With Uncovering the Many
Mysteries of our Universe; Segment 2: You Need to Lose Weight, or You're Gonna
Die-What One Man Did Next.

Segment 1: No Travel Plans This Summer? Hou to Make the Most Out of Where You
Are Already; Segment 2: Would You Ever Spend $63,000 on a Pound of Rare
Mushrooms? Some Chefs Say Yes!

Segmant 1: Avoiding Conversations About Money? Here's How to Get Started;
Segment 2: Has Artificial Intelligence Forever Changed the Music Industry?

Segment 1: Mary Lasker-A Public Health Pioneer; Segment 2: The Interesting
Origins of Cannabis.

Segment 1: Supporting Refugee Resettlement; Segment 2: An Untold Story of Africa
and the Modern World.

Segment 1: How Al is Fueling $1.1 Billion Dollars in U.S. Online Retail Sales;
Segment 2: What's Happening in Hollywood-The Strike, Explained.

Segment 1: The Growing Risk of Wildfires from Coast to Coast; Segment 2: Feeling
Distracted and Disconnected? Here's How to Slow Down.

WQRS joined the other three 7 Mountain Olean stations in the "Stuff The Bus"
promotion, collecting school supplies for teachers for the upcoming school year.

Segment 1: From Cow's Milk to Saltwater Oysters-The 1st People to Dive Into the
Unknown; Segment 2:Separating Fact From Fiction-Are You a Victim of
Misinformation?

Segment 1: Never Good Enough-A Rise in Mental Health Issues in Adolescents;
Segment 2: When Green Energy Turns Toxic-Retooling Solar Panels.

Segment 1: Drowning in Debt-You're Not Alone; Segment 2: Actors and Writers are
on Strike-Why Aren't Musicians on the Picket Lines?

Segment 1: Why Does Everyone, including Parents, Want to be Influencers?
Segment 2: From Drug Trafficker to Informant-How Ex Criminals Are Aiding
Investigators

Segment 1: X(aka Twitter)vs. Threads-The Story Behind Meta's New Social Platform;
Segment 2: School, Sports, Standardized Tests-When Is There Time to Build Life
Skills?

Segment 1: Are You Making the Most Out of Chat GTP?; Segment 2: One After
Another-Helping People Recover In a World Where Natural Disasters Are All Too
Common.



