DATE	ISSUE	TIME	DURATION	DESCRIPTION
July 1-Sept. 30	Various Events	1/Hour	1 minute	recorded local non-profit and public information announcements that rotate daily.
07/02/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: "95% Left to Discover"-The People Tasked With Uncovering the Many Mysteries of our Universe; Segment 2: You Need to Lose Weight, or You're Gonna Die-What One Man Did Next.
07/09/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: No Travel Plans This Summer? Hou to Make the Most Out of Where You Are Already; Segment 2: Would You Ever Spend \$63,000 on a Pound of Rare Mushrooms? Some Chefs Say Yes!
07/16/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segmant 1: Avoiding Conversations About Money? Here's How to Get Started; Segment 2: Has Artificial Intelligence Forever Changed the Music Industry?
07/23/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: Mary Lasker-A Public Health Pioneer; Segment 2: The Interesting Origins of Cannabis.
07/30/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: Supporting Refugee Resettlement; Segment 2: An Untold Story of Africa and the Modern World.
08/06/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: How AI is Fueling \$1.1 Billion Dollars in U.S. Online Retail Sales; Segment 2: What's Happening in Hollywood-The Strike, Explained.
08/13/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: The Growing Risk of Wildfires from Coast to Coast; Segment 2: Feeling Distracted and Disconnected? Here's How to Slow Down.
08/19/2023	Stuff The Bus	10am-4pm	6 hours	WQRS joined the other three 7 Mountain Olean stations in the "Stuff The Bus" promotion, collecting school supplies for teachers for the upcoming school year.
08/20/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: From Cow's Milk to Saltwater Oysters-The 1st People to Dive Into the Unknown; Segment 2:Separating Fact From Fiction-Are You a Victim of Misinformation?
08/27/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: Never Good Enough-A Rise in Mental Health Issues in Adolescents; Segment 2: When Green Energy Turns Toxic-Retooling Solar Panels.
09/03/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: Drowning in Debt-You're Not Alone; Segment 2: Actors and Writers are on Strike-Why Aren't Musicians on the Picket Lines?
09/10/2023	Viewpoint	7:00	30 minutes	Segment 1: Why Does Everyone, including Parents, Want to be Influencers? Segment 2: From Drug Trafficker to Informant-How Ex Criminals Are Aiding Investigators
09/17/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: X(aka Twitter)vs. Threads-The Story Behind Meta's New Social Platform Segment 2: School, Sports, Standardized Tests-When Is There Time to Build Life Skills?
09/24/2023	Viewpoint	7:00 AM	30 minutes	Segment 1: Are You Making the Most Out of Chat GTP?; Segment 2: One After Another-Helping People Recover In a World Where Natural Disasters Are All Too Common.